
TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

DATE: 

MEMORANDUM 

Katherine Carpenter, Deputy Clerk 
BCC Records 

Diana Sweeney- Deputy Director/'\.~ 
Department of Administrative S~ 

PETITION TO VACATE - Submitted by Landen Miller 
File No. 1623 CATS 52921 Legistar 21-2311A 
Property Address: 13380 86th Avenue, Seminole, FL 33776 

November 22, 2021 

Enclosed herewith are the following originals: 
Petition to Vacate 

Administrative Services 
Facilities & Real Property 

Copy of the Legal Description (Original signed and sealed Legal is attached to the Resolution) 
Application and Findings of Fact 

Letters of no objection from: 
Spectrum 
Duke Energy 
Frontier 
Pinellas County Utilities Engineering 
TECO Electric 
TECO Peoples Gas 
WOW! 

Receipt dated 5-MARCH-2021, 5-MA Y-2021, and 23-NOVEMBER-2021 and copy of checks #1176, #1179, 
and #1182 in the total amount of$1,150.00. 

Please set the public hearing for the BCC meeting of January 25, 2022, place the necessary newspaper 
advertising in accordance with State Statute 336.10 (which requires advertising one time at least two weeks 
prior to the public hearing and one time within 30 days after the adoption of the Resolution vacating), and mail 
notices of the public hearing date to the owners shown on the attached list. Thank you. 

509 East Avenue 
Clearwater, FL 33756 

Phone(727)464-3496 
Fax (727) 464-3374 

V/TDD (727) 464-4062 
www.pinellascounty.org 



Petition to Vacate Fonn 

PETITION TO VACATE APPLICANT{S): 

Address: 

City 

State 

ZJpCode 

Daytime Telephone Number 

Your Email Address 

Address (property) 

City (property) 

State (property) 

Zip Code (property) 

Parcel ID Number(s) 

The right-of-way or alley Is: 

Is there a pending "Contract for Sale"? 

Is a c:orporatiOn Involved as owner or buyer? 

Complete subdivision name as shown on the 
Subdivision Plat (research at www.pcpao.org 
by selecting •search Our Database") 

Subdivision Plat Book Number (research at 
www.pcpao.org by going to •search Our 
Database") 

Page Number(s) 

Is there a Homeowners Association? 

Need to release to clear tlUe: 

Need to release to clear an existing 
enaoachment 

Want to release to allow for: 

Landen Miller 

13380 86TH AVE 

SEMINOLE 

FL 

33776 

17274033033 

landen_miller87@yahoo.com 

13380 86th Ave 

White 

FL 

33776 

29-30-15-70794-200-0402 

Unopened "paper" street 

No 

No 

PINELLAS GROVES 

1 

55 

No 

No 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 



Want to vacate to Include the vacated right of 

way or alley into my property for: 
• Increased property size 
• Prohibiting unwanted use of the area 

• Other 

• Maintenance of property and access to Barn 

Is the Board of Adjustment and Appeals Yes 
required? 

Did anyone assist you with completing this No 
application? 

Are there any other applicants/petitioners? No 

Are you an employee, or an elected officlal, of No 
Pinellas County Govemment? 

Do you have a current family relatlonshlp to an No 
employee, or an elected offlclal, of Pinellas 
County Govemrnent? 

All infonnation provided in this appRcation Is I AGREE 

true to the best of my knowledge. 

I have read and understand the Petition to I AGREE 

Vacate applicatton process and associated 
fees. 

Checking the I AGREE box, as well as I AGREE 

entering your name In the Signature box 
below, serves as an electronic signature for 
this application. I agree that this application 
may be electronically signed. I agree that the 
electronic signatures appearing on this 
application are the same as hanclwrttten 
signatures for the purpose of validity, 
enforceability, and admissibility. 

Petition to Vacate Appllcanl's Signature (type Landen Clint Patrick Miller 
full name) 

Date of Application 12/15/2020 



SUftYEYOR'§ REPORT 
SKETCH AND DESCRIPTION: NOT A SURVEY 

DEICRIPll0N: 
11i4TPARrOF 7HENN1/40FSECTION21, 10MtlSHIP30SOIJrH, RANGE. ~-~~l-OCA1EDBE1'M:ENTHE\W:BTUNEOFLOT.f, PffiEII AS(;R01/ES 
INC., RECORDED IN AAT 800IC f PAGE 55. OF T1E PUBUCRECORm OF~ COUNTY. R.ORIDo4 AMJ THE EAST UIEOFRNIERA IE1GHrS 2MJ 
ADDm0N. RECORDED PlATiooic 58, PASES. PU8LlC REC0AOS PINS.l.AS ~~t;!iDUM> NORIH OF »E NORTH LJNEOFEDEEEBrATEB, 
RECORDED Pt.AT BOOK tn, PAGE 1, PUBLJQ RECORDSPINEUAS CDUN1Y, R.0RIDA R/Mj M0RE PAR11CU1ARLYDESCIIBEDAS IQ.LOWS: 

COMMENCINGAT THE NOlfflMIES'l'CORHER, AFORESAID SEC110N 29-30S-15E;, THENCE ALONG 1HE NOlfTHLINE. &410 SECTION 2NOS-1~ 
S89"16Ull'E, 13Z7.B5FEET10 THE .6\STLJNE OF.AFORES41J RMERA HEIGHTS 1RJADOITIONAND trSNORTHERLV~ THENCEALQ\G 
SAID NOR1HERL Y EXTENSION, S00-41'19-W, 15.00 FEET FOR THE POlN1" OF BEGtNNING; THENCE ALONG 1HE SOU1HERL YlfJGHT-OF-WAYOF 
86TH AVENUE NORTH (COUNTY ROAD 131J, sa•t5'0rli, 1&00 FEET TO THE WESTLJNE OF LOT 4,AFORESAID PINELLAS GROVES; THENCE 
ALONG SAID WESTLJNE. 800"41"51-W, »l.07 FEEr70 THE NORTH LINE OF AFORESAID EDEE ESTATES; 1HENCEALONG SAID NORTHLJNE, 
,vn•13'15.'.!'!1-15.0D FEET 10 THE AfORESAID EAST LINE. RIVIERA HEIGHrS 2ND ADDITION; THENCE ALONG MID EASTUNE, M109-'19'E, 32.f.Cle 
FEET ro ,nr: POINT OF 8EGINNING. 

DATA SOURCES: 

(1) BASIS OF BEARING IS THE EAST LINE OF RMERA HEIGH1S 2ND ADDITlON, BEING S00-41'59'W (ASSUMED PER (3)). 

(2) WARRANTY DEED RECORDED IN OfflCIAL RECORDS BOOK 20438, PAGE 2300, PUBLIC RECORDS OF PINB.I.AS COUNTY, FLORIDA 

(3) PLAT OF PINEUAS GROVES, RECORDED PLAT BOOK 1, PAGE Y, PUBUC RECORDS, PINEUAS COUNTY, FLORIDA. 

(4) PLAT OF RIVIERA HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION, RECORDED PLAT BOOK 69, PAGE 8, PUBLIC RECORDS, PINB.I.AS COUNTY, FLORIDA. 

(5) PLAT OF SUSSEX ESTATES, RECORDED PLAT BOOK 66, PAGE 20, PUBLIC RECORDS, PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA. 

(I) PLAT OF EDEE ESTATES, RECORDED PLAT BOOK fJ7, PAGE 7, PUBLIC RECORDS, PINELLAS COUNTY, Fl~DA. 

HOTEi: 

1. R&USE OF THIS SKETCH FOR PURPOSES OTHER 1lfAN WHICH rr WAS INTENDED, WITHOUT WRITTEN VERIFICATiqNJ. WLL BE AT 1lfE 
RE.USERS SOLE RISK AND WITHOllf LIABILITY TO THE SURVEYOR. NOTHING HEREN SHALL BE CONSTRUED TOGrn: ANY RIGHTS OR 
BENEFITS TO ANYONE OTHER lHAN THOSE CERTIFIED TO. 

2. llilS SKElCH 16 NOT INTEHDEDTO SHOW THE LOCATION OR EXISTENCE OF ANY .A.R16DICT10NAL. HAlARD0US CR ENYIRONIENTALLY 
SENSITIVE AREAS. 

Bullseye Surveying. Inc. 
LB7818 

2198NECOACH~ 
ROAD,UNITF 
CLEAR'IIVATER, • • I w=:=f1 
PHONE: 727-4' 

~y-r1-,Mw2 
GEORGE R. MARTIN 

PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR & 
MAPPER 

LICENSE NUMBER LS 6019 
STATE OF FLORIDA 

SCALE ISHEETNUMBER 
NIA ----- -- 1 of 2 

~

0711 

REVISIONS I ~ I DAlE I OETAQS I 21-003.dwg 



SKETCH OF DESCRIPTION: NOT A SURVEY 
SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 15 EAST 
PINELLAS COUNlY. FLORIDA 

P0C 
NWCORNER 
29-308-15E C O U N TY R O A D 1 3 9 

sartson: 1327,as 1s.w V E U E N O R T H S00"41'58'W ~8 6 T H A N 

e3 l>ATE 

1 S RIBHT-0F-WAY P083r .,,"" 16s __ 1s.oo• 

15.0IJ ~ 11 s ~ :aovss 
167 R ' PB 1,POSS 

! 1 J"11~ I 166 I! e 
u lilll 
if 16S i 
~ 15.00'~ 

~ 164 9"13'1 S"W 
18 15.00' 

NLINE 

~ 
BOBE ESTATES 

PB67,F07 
w 

REVISIONS I DETAILS 

BuDseye Surveying, Inc. 

L87818 
2198 NE COACHMAN 
ROAD, UNIT F • 
CLEARWATER,FL!!T • 
PHONE: 727-475-8088 • 

N 

0 50' 100· 

~ 
SCALE: 1 n = 1 00' 

DENOTES 
BNDYaBOUNDARV 

LB-LICENSED mJSN:SS 
LS=UCENSED SURVEYOR 

OR:CFFICW.. RECORDS BOOK 
(Pl-PLAT 
PG-PAGE 
PB-PLAT BOOK 

POBaPOINTOF BEGINNING 
POC=POINT OF 

COMMENCEMENT 

SCALE SHEET NUMBER 

1"=100' 

:SKEreHDATE 2 of 2 
01/28/2021 
ALEtW.IE 

21-003.dwg 



SUBMITTED TO THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
OF PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA 

PETITION TO VACATE, PUBLIC ROADS, RIGHTS OF WAY. OR ALLEYS 

Comes now your Petitioners, Landen Clint Patrick Miller 
Name of Petitioner 

and respectfully requests this Honorable Board of County Commissioners to adopt a resolution vacating: 

Lands described in legal description attached 
hereto and by this reference made a part hereof. 

The Petitioners hereby represent that to the best of their knowledge and belief, the interest of the public 

will not be adversely affected by this vacation, nor will such vacation affect the ownership or the right of 

convenient access of surrounding property owners. 

I hereby swear d/or affum that the forgoing statements are true: 

srAno, -EJ-pr1 Pf 
COUNTY OF~NdJ,v!J-

.)"e ""•11oing &fr:>-! acknowledged ..,,,,.A':f'!f"' of b(..,,.1ca, ,..,.... or D online naml,.._n thb 
~ day of • 2021, by _ol=-_v_~__.'----------· Such person(s} Notary Public 

must check applicable box. 

~e personally known to me. 

0 produced her current driver llcense. 

0 produced ____________ as identification. 

(Notary Seal) -,.__ 
N~bllc olf .--. .. J..... ~ J ,.')/ ~ 
Printed Name of Nota~ 11 N l ~,:, 
Commission Number: _· _______ _ 
My Commission Expires: _______ _ 



February 10, 2021 

Landen Miller 

13380 86th Avenue 
Seminole, FL 33776 

Utilities 

RE: Petition to Release Right-of-Way for Alleyway West of Parcel ID: 29-30-15-70794-200-0402 

To Whom it May Concern: 

Pinellas County Utilities has no objection with the petition to release. Pinellas County Utilities 

does not have any utilities in the alleyway where the applicant is requesting vacation. If you 
have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office at (727) 464-4068. 

Sincerely, 

<Jm,11:fj;J, 
Jenelle Ostrowski, P.E. 

Engineer 3 
Pinellas County Utilities, Engineering Technical Services 

14 South Fort Harrison Avenue 
Clearwater, R. 33756 

Phone(727}464-4000 
Fax (727) 464-3717 

Y:\Real Property Dlvision\Easement Reviews - Letters of no objection\2021\13380 86tt, Avenue 20210210.doCJC V/TDD (727) 464-4062 
www.pinellascounty.org 



February 16, 2021 

MILLER, LANDEN CLINT PATRICK 
13380 86TH A VE 
SEMINOLE FL 33776-2732 

RE: Approval of a 15 'Alley Right of Way Vacation 
Parcel ID: 29-30-15-70794-20IJ-IJ402 
Owner: MILLER, LANDEN CLINT PATRICK 
Addren: 13380 86TH AVE., Seminole 

2401 25th SL N, 
SL Petersburg, FL 33713 

SP-15 
Jonathan.Kasper@dukwnergy.com 

O! 727-893-8262 

Legal: PINELLAS GROVES NW 114, SEC 29-30-15 W 112 OF N 112 OF LOT 4 

Dear Mr. Miller, 

Please be advised that Duke Enexgy Florida, LLC., Distribution Department and Transmission 
Department has "NO OBJECTIONS" to the approval of a 1 S' alley right of way vacation along the West 
of the above referenced property, further shown on enclosed exhibit 

If I can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Jonathan Kasper 

Jonathan Kasper 
Land Representative 
Duke Energy Florida 



WOW! 
Internet - Cable - Phone 

February 16th 2021 

3001 Gandy Blvd N 
Pinellas Park, FL 

Re: Petition to Vacate: 
13380 86th Ave 
Seminole, FL 33776 

Thank you for contacting Wide Open West (WOW!) with the subject request. 

_xx WOW! Has 'NO OBJECTION'. 

In order to proper1y evaluate this request, WOW! VVill need detailed plans of facilities 
proposed for the subject area. 

_ WOW! Maintains facilities within this area that conflict with the subject request. WOW! Has no 
objections provided easements for our facilities are granted and/or applicant bears the entire 
expense for relocation of associated WOW! Services. 

Please refer any further questions and/or correspondence to: 

Sincerely, 

Richard LaGanga 

WOWI 
Richard LaGanga 

Construction Manager Southeast 
3001 Gandy Blvd. N. 

Pinellas Park, FL 33782 

Construction Supervisor Southeast Region 
WOW! Internet - Cable - Phone 
(C) (727-422-8040 
(E) Rlchard.laganga@wowinc.com 

3001 Gandy Blvd N - Pinellas Park, FL 33782 



bright ho~~ iQ) 

RE: vacate of easement at the west side of the property at HMER HEIGHT 2ND /ADDITION. 
Better known as 13380-S(jth Ave 

XXX Bright House Networks has no objections. 

__ Bright House Networks has no objections provided easements for our facilities are 
Retained / granted 

____ Bright House has no objections provided applicant bears the expense for relocation of 

any Bright House facilities to maintain service to customers affected by the propose Vacate. 

__ In order to properly evaluate this request, Bright House will need detailed plans of 
facilities proposed for subject areas. 

___ Bright House has facilities within this are~ which may conflict with subject project 
Please call 811 for locating. SEE NOTES 

Bright House requires 30 days written notice prior to construction start date to relocate 
their facilities. 

NOTES: 

Sincerely, 
Ted Bingham 
Bright House Networks 
Field Engineer 
Pinellas County 
727-329-2847 



~ TECO_ 
,, J/1111111 PEOPLES GAS 

., AN EMERA COMPANY 

2/12/2021 

To: Landen Miller 

13380 861t1 Ave. 

Seminole, FL 33776 

RE Easement Vacate 
Section 29, Township 30 South, Range 15 East Pinellas County, Florida 
13380 86111 Ave. 

Seminole, FL 33776 

From: TECO Peoples Gas 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Thank you for contacting TECO Peoples Gas Company retarding the vacate of easement at the above 
referenced location. After reviewing the documents provided, TECO-PGS has NO objection to this 
request. 

If you have further questions, please do not hesitate to call. 

Sincerely, 

Administrative Specialist. Senior 

Peoples Gas-Distribution Engineering 

8416 Palm River Road 

Tampa, FL 33619 

Office: 813·275-3783 



RE: LETTER OF REVIEW AND RECOMMENDATION 

From: Leggatt, Taylor J. (tjleggatt@tecoenergy.com) 

To: landen_miller87@yahoo.com 

Date: Thursday, February 11, 2021, 08:46 AM EST 

Landen, 

As suspected, this is not In our service territory so we have no objections. 

Thanks, 

Taylor J. Leggatt 

Supervisor, Land Rights 

702 N. Franklin St., Tampa, FL 33602 

(813) 228-1424 

\'!Vl'IU llklWNll\tM~IWlt,~N~•)1411....,• rl•~,,_...,.,,~111~,l..,..Ja.~l•'t "f-.·.;·.J1'Jiw,ltlk,:d-lk,..,...'"~"'~•·~---.rye,_.VM&,-...... ._.r.tlt, 
. .:.,..,. ..... ...., ..... _ • .,.._aod .. __ ~ ....... .-.................. ............ - __ ... _ ... _.,. __ • ., ..... , ...... ~-····"~--.... -· .... , 
,.,1~•_..,,_.,.,..,._.... l't!l lt•utv ,_.....,_...c:flnm'lldn 

From: Landen Miller <landen_miller87@yahoo.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, February 10, 2021 5:02 PM 
To: Leggatt, Taylor J. <T JLeggatt@tecoenergy.com> 
Subject: Re: LETTER OF REVIEW AND RECOMMENDATION 

Good afternoon, 

Petition to Release right-of-way for alleyway west of parcel ID: 29-30-15-70794-200-0402 

Please let me know if any other information is required. 

Thank you for your time. 

Sent from my iPhone 



5/5/2021 

AHn: Landen MIiier 
13380 86th Ave 
Seminole, FL 33776 
(727) 403-3033 
landen miller87@yahoo.com 

RE: Vacation of Alleyway - adjacent to 13380 86'1 Ave, Seminole, FL 

Dear Mr. MHler, 

Fr~~tier 
COMMUNICATIONS 

Frontier Communications 
3712 W Walnut St. 

Tampa, FL USA 33607 
Office: (727)462-1760 

Fax: (727) 562-1175 
Mobile: (941) 266-9218 

Email: stephen.waidley@ftr.com 

• Our records do not indicate that there are Frontier Communications facilities in the area of the Plat 
request as per the attachment provided. 

~ontier Communications has no objection to the above referenced request as per the attachment. 

• Frontier Communications hes facilities within the proposed vacate area. A recordable non-exclusive 
Easement in favor of Frontier will be required for Frontier Communications facilities to remain in the 
proposed vacated R.O.W. 

D Frontier Communications has faet1ities In the area, which may be In conflict with your proposed 
construction plans. Please contact Sunshine 811 by dialing 811, 2 full business days prior to the start of 
your work to have these facilities located for you. Please take all necessary precautions to protect and 
avoid damage of these facilities during your construction. 

• Frontier Communications has facilities in the area, which may be in conflict with your proposed 
construction plans. Please send a set of construction plans and references to the Frontier Communications 
Engineering Department in regards to the above project. 

• Frontier Communications has facilities in the area of your proposed construction. Prepayment is 
required to markup a set of construction plans in order to confirm and accurately depict Frontier 
Communications facilities. There will also be a reimbursement of all costs required for 
relocation/adjustments of Frontier Communications facilities needed to accommodate the proposed 
construction project. 

Please call me if you have any questions or need any additional information at (941) 266-9218. 

Sincerely, 

~r-~~ 
Frontier Communications 
Regional Rights of Way & Municipal Affairs Manager 



l'XLB HO. 
This Inatrwnen~t-Pr-ep-a-re'"!"d ~1ly_11_nd"!.9P.eturn To: 
Eagineering Departlllent/Stephen Waidl.ey 
Frontier Florida LLC 
3712 w. Walnut St 
Tampa, FL 33607 

COMMUNICATION EASEMENT 

THIS EASEMENT, made this ,:;;?'/ day of Mr11'!0/, , 2021, between the 

undersigned for Landen Clint Patrick Miller, a married man, whose address is 13380 §§th 

Ave_, §emlnole, FL 33776 (GRANTOR) and Frontier Florida LLC, a Florida limited liability 

company, whose address Is 401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851, its successors, and 

assigns (GRANTEE): 

WITNESSETH, that for and In consideration of the mutual benefits which will accrue to 
GRANTOR and GRANTEE as a result of GRANTEE'S construction, installation, 
maintenance and operation of communication facilities within the GRANTOR'S premises 
described below, GRANTOR grants, conveys, bargains or sells to GRANTEE an 
easement to place, replace, remove and maintain telecommunication equipment and 
other such facilities it deems desirable for providing telecommunications and other 
communications services in, over, across and under the following described property In 
Pinellas County, Florida, to wit 

Frontier Legal Description: An easement area for the GRANTEE1S facilities as may be 
designed from time to time at a mutually agreed upon location within the GRANTOR'S 
premises as described In the Legal Description and depicted in the Sketch in the attached 
Exhibit MA". 

The rights granted to GRANTEE specfflcally include: (a) the right for GRANTEE to patrol, 
inspect, alter, improve, repair, rebuild, relocate and move said facilities; (b) the right for 
GRANTEE to change the quantity and type of facilities; (c) the right for GRANTEE to clear 
the Easement Area of trees, limbs, undergrowth and other physical objects which, in the 
opinion of GRANTEE, endanger or interfere with the safe and efficient installation, 
operation or maintenance of said facillties; (d) the reasonable right for GRANTEE to enter 
upon land of the GRANTOR adjacent to said Easement Area for the purpose of exercising 
the rights herein granted; (e) and all other rights and privileges reasonable, necessary or 
convenient for GRANTEE'S safe and efficient installation, operation and maintenance of 
said facilities and the enjoyment and use of said easement for the purpose described 
above. 

Page l of 3 



F~LB HO.-,-___ ._ 
This Iutrument Pre~ed By and Return To~ 
Engineering Departaeiit/Stepben Waidley 
hontier Florida LLC 
3712 W. Walnut St 
'l'ampa, FL 33607 

GRANTOR hereby covenants and agrees that no buildings. structures or obstacles 
(except fences) shall be located, constructed, excavated or created within the Easement 
Area. If fences are installed. they shall be placed so as to allow ready access to 
GRANTEE'S facilities. If GRANTOR'S future orderly development of the premises is in 
physical conflict with GRANTEE'S facilities, GRANTEE shall, within 60 days after receipt 
of written request from the GRANTOR. relocate said faciHties to another mutually agreed 
upon Easement Area In GRANTOR'S premises, provided that prior to the relocatlon of 
said facilities: (a} GRANTOR shal1 pay to GRANTEE the full expected cost of the 
relocation as estimated by GRANTEE; (b) and GRANTOR shall execute and deliver to 
GRANTEE, at no cost, an acceptable and recordable easement to cover the relocated 
facilities. Upon completion of the relocation, the easement herein shan be considered 
canceled as to the portion vacated by the relocation. 

GRANTOR covenants not to interfere with GRANTEE'S facilities within the Easement 
Area in GRANTOR'S premises, and GRANTOR further covenants to Indemnify and hold 
GRANTEE harmless from any and all damages and injuries, whether to persons or 
property resulting from interference with GRANTEE'S facilities by GRANTOR or by 
GRANTOR'S agents or employees. 

GRANTOR hereby warrants and covenants: (a) that GRANTOR is lawfully ,d well 
seized of said land in fee simple in which the above described Easement Area is located; 
(b) and GRANTOR fully warrants the title to the land and will defend the same against the 
lawful claims of aU persons whomsoever; (c) and the GRANTEE shaU have quiet and 
peaceful possession, use and enjoyment of this easement. 

All covenants, tenns, provisions and conditions herein contained shall Inure and extend 
to, and be obligatory upon, the successors, lessees and assigns of the respective parties 
hereto. 

Page 2 of 3 



l'J:Idl RO. 
Thia Inst.rumen-t-P::_epa_i:e_d_lly-an~d Return Ta: 
Engineering Oepartmant/Stephen Waidley 
Frontier noi:ida LLC 
3712 w. Walnut St 
Tampa, FL 33607 

WITNESSES: 

~~ tAkLV es#1Signature 

S~e~~()lt. ml\\:f ( 
Witness #1 Print Name 

11Wl-b 
Oba,SlJ &U 

Witness #2 Print Name 

GRANTORSignature 

L(h!Pt?,/11' M IUN­

GRANTOR Print Name 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

~~~~ORl°Pine,,/)a_s: n_ 

Jhe fingOing inatrumonl ~ ~ s,d 11W0111 to me lhls l'f day c1 A I' r 1 / , 202rl 
by ~(Lr) /11J/JJ / t 

...:e=-- who Is personaBy known to me, 

• who produced ,D 1 F= k~ • ldantlftcallon, ar)d who 
acknowledged before me that (s)he executed the same freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein 
expressed. r-./f r,1-...._ 
My Commiasion Expires: __ -k:)f_ ___ -1c7 ___ /_ ~---------

Signature 

Ann N,cAolJ 
Print Name 

NOTARY PUBLIC- STATE OF r J {)('} 0~ 

Pap 3 of 3 



SURVE.YpR'S REPORJ' 

SKETCH AND DESCRIPTION: NOT A SURVEY L_ Bullsaya s~~lng, Inc. · J 
DESCRIPTION: 1 LS 7818 1' 

THAT PART OF THE rM 114 OF SECTION 29. TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 15 EAST, lOCATa>BETWEEN THEm:BTUNE Ori.OT 4, PINS.LAS GROves '1 R21O9~ NEUCN°"rr FCHMAN 
/IIC,. RECORDED INPt.AT BOOK 1. PAGE 56: OF TUE PUIJLJC RECORDS OFPHIEJ.LAS COUNTY, Ft.OR/DA MIJ TIEEASTUNEOF RMERA HEIGHTS 1ND ,.o, · · :1 
ADOl110N', RECORDED Pl.AT BOOK IJ9, PAGE B, PUBUC RECORDS PINEUAS C0UV1Y. FlORrDAANDNORTH OF THE NORTH 1./NE OF EDEE ESTATES, f CLEARWATER, Ft. 337$5 ,. · 1 
RECORDED A.AT SOOK 67, PAGE 7, PUBLIC RECORDS PINEUAS cou,nv, Fl.OR/DA SEINGNORE PAR11Ct.(ARt. VDESCRISEDAS FOU.OWS: i PHONE: 727-47fHIOB8 '• • l 

COUMENCINGATTHENORTINIESTCORNER.AFORESAIOSECTION29-30S-1SE. THENCEALONGTHENOR1HI.JIE.SAIDSEC110N29-3flS..1SE. 
Sll9°15'09"E, 1327.11 FEET TO THE EAST LlNE OF AFORESAID RIVIERA HEIGHTS 2NDADDmON AND trS NOR1HERL V EXTENSION; THENCE ALONG 
SAID NORTHERLY EXTENSION, $00°41'59-W, 15.00 FEET POR THE POINT OF BEGINNM1; 11IENCE ALONG THE SOUTHER/.. Y RIGHT-OF-WAY OF 
mH AVENUE NORTH (COUNTY ROAD 139), SW151J9"'£ 1&00 FEEr TO THE WEST LINE OF LOT 4, AFOReSAID PINEU.JIS GROVES; THENCE 
AlONG SAID WEST llNE. S00-41'51-W, 32'.07 FEET TD THE NORTH llNE OF AFORESAID ED£E ESTATES: THENCE AL.ONG SAID NORTH LINE. 
NSt•f 3'1!5-W, 15.00 FeET 1t) THE AFOReSAIO EAST LINE, RNIERA HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION; THENCE ALONG SAID EAST 1"'1!, ND0"41'B9"E. 324.CHI 
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. 

DATA 80URCeS: 

(1) BASIS Of BEARING IS THE EAST UNE OF RIVIERA HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITIOl'<I, BEING 500•41•59'W (ASSUMED PER (3>). 

(2} WARRANTY DEED RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 20438, PAGE 2300, PUBUC RECORDS OF PINELLAS COUNTY. FLORIDA. 

(3) Pl.AT OF PINELLAS GROVES, RECOR0£0 PLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 55. PUBUC RECORDS, PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA. 

(4) PLAT OF RIVIERA HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION, RECORDED PLAT BOOK 59, PAGE 8, PUSLIC RECORDS, PINELi.AS COUNTY. FLORIDA. 

(8) PLAT OF SUSSEX ESTATES, RECORDED PLAT BOOK 65, PAGE 20, PUBLIC RECORDS, PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA. 

(8) Pt.AT OF £DEE ESTATES, RECORDED PLAT BOOK 67, PAGE 7. PUBLIC RECORDS, PINELLAS COUNTY. FLORIDA. 

NOTES: 

1. RE•USE OF THIS SKETCH FOR PURPOSES OTHER THAN WHICH !TWAS INTENDED. WITHOUT WRITTEN VERIFICAT10t4, WLL BE AT THE 
RE-USERS SOLE RISK AND WITHOUT LIABILITY TO THE SURVEYOR. NOTHING HEREIN SHALL BE CONSTRUED TO GIVE ANY RIGHTS OR 
B!!NEFITS TO ANYONE OTHER THAN THOSE CERTIFIED TO. 

2. THIS SKETCH IS NOT INTENDED TO SHOW THE LOCATION OR EXISTENCE OF Nf'i JURISOICtlONAL, HAZARDOUS OR ENVIRONMENTAl.lY 
SENSITIVE AREAS. 
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SKETCH OF DESCRIPTION: NOT A SURVEY 
SECTION 29. TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 15 EAST 
PINELLAS COUNTY. FLORIDA 
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PETITION TO VACATE NUMBER __ PTV 1623-Miller ______ _ 

PETITION TO RELEASE 
PUBLIC HEARING 

For your information, below please find the steps necessary for the Real Estate Division to prepare your petition 
for the public hearing. 

At the time you bring in the completed application, letters of no objection and all documents requested, a 
$350.00 non-refundable application fee is required to begin the petition to release or release of easement 
application. When the County staff review and approval of the application is complete, you will be notified by 
mail and reguested to submit the Petition to Release form together with the $400.00 filing and advertising 
fee, and all pertinent fees associated with approval of the request. Upon receipt of the check, made payable 
to the Board of County Commissioners (BOCC), and the Petition, the PETITION TO RELEASE PACKAGE 
is prepared by County staff for presentation to the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS as a public 
hearing agenda item. 

FYI, below are the steps necessary for the Real Estate Division to prepare for the public hearing include: 

ADVERTISEMENT 
In accordance with Florida State Statute 177.101, the date of the public hearing will be advertised " 
by publishing legal notice in a newspoper of general circulation in the county in which the parcel of 
land is 

located in not less than two weekly issues of soul paper''. The advertisement is placed in the paper by the 
gcrk. of !he Circuit CQurt, Board Records Section. 
AJ>VERTISEMENT 
In accordance with Florida State Statute 336.09, 336.10, &. 336.12, ''the Commisswners sht1U hold II public 
he11ring anti shall publish nonce thereof, one dme in a newspaper of general circulation in the county in 

which the Pflr~l_of '4..IJd is located. al least two weeks prior to the date stated therein for such hea,;,.,_x" . 
.14-011ow1ng lbe YUblic Hearing, "Notice of the adoption of the Resolution by the Commissioners shatrbe 

ppblqhed one tune, within 30 days following its adoptlon, in one issue of a newspY.!7 of ~nert1l 
c,rcutallon ,,_ These advertisements arc placed in the paper by the Clerk of the Circuit Court, Boaro Records 

Section. 
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PETITION TO VACATE NUMBER_PT\11623-Miller 

PETffiON TO RELEASE 
PUBLIC HEARING 

For your infonnation, below please find the steps necessary for the Real Estate Division to prepare yom petition 
for the public hearing. 

At the time you bring in the completed application, letters of no objection and all documents requested, a 
$350.00 non-refundable application fee is required to begin the petition to release or release of easement 
application. When the County staff review and approval of the application is complete, you wDl be notified by 
mail and reguested to submit the Petition to Release form together with the 5400.00 Dllng and adverdsiag 
fee, and all perdneat fees associated with approval of the request. Upon receipt of the check, made payable 
to the Board of County Commissioners (BOCC), and the Petition, the PETfflON TO RELEASE PACKAGE 
is prepared by Collllty staff for presentation to the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS as a public 
bearing agenda item. 

FYI, below are the steps necessary for the Real Estate Division to prepare for the public hearing include: 

.ADYEBDSEM:EN't 
In accordance with Florida State Statute 177.101, the date of the public bearing will be advertised " 
by publishmg legal noda in 11 11ewsp,q,er of ge11erol circ11llltion In the cou11i, in whkl, the p,,rcel of 
lond is 

lOC11tul, ba not less than two 'N¥ek(, iuua of said JJ"per". The advertisement is placed in the paper by the 
Clerk of the Circuit CQurt, Board Records Section. 
ADYEBUSPfflNI 
Jn accordance with Florida State Statute 336.09, 336.10, & 336.12, "the Colnmissionen shall hold a public 
hearillg and sl,t,U publish notice thereof, one ti111e In a 11ewspapu of ~11eral circulation In 1M COM1tf1 in 

wld£h d,e nart¥l.Pf lantl is lacaud, al le•t two weeks prior ta the date stated theran for such hl!lll'UJR". 
J'olfowmg lbe .l:'Ublic Hearing, "Notice of Ille adoption of the Rnol11tum 6y the Cominisdollen slrtllrbe 

p11blishul 011e tiMe, witl,b, 30 days following ils odoptjo,,, in 011~ is.w of II n@WSJHll!P of _general 
c,trc1illlllDn •. These advertisements are placed in the paper by the Clerk of the Circuit Coun.-eoara Records . 
Section. 
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FILE No.: 1623 - Miller 
BCC: January 25, 2022 _ __ _ 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS 

- 5 weeks prior to Public Hearing date: 
Tuesday of that week Real Property (Josh Rosado) 

u(il(vi-t coordinates with Jo Lugo for availability on the 
' proposed agenda and gives notice of the proposed 

number of Petition to Release packages. 

- 4 weeks prior to Public Hearing date: 
Tuesday of that week Real Property (Josh Rosado) 

\i,{1i6(-0i,,\ Notifies Jo the actual number of petitions and the 
names of the petitioners projected to go to the 
agenda. 

- ADVERTISEMENT ACTION: 
- 3 weeks prior to Public Hearing date 
- (tor F.S. 177.101:) (for F.S. 336.09, 10, 12) 

I 
Wednesday of that week, the Request to Advertise 

\ /~ i.vvt-- package for each petition must be delivered to BCC 
Records to meet State Statute advertising 
requirements. (If any petition package is not approved 
as of this day, please notify Jo ASAP so they can 
PULL the item from the Board agenda.) 

PLEASE NOTE: When the Request to Advertise 
package is delivered to Board Records, a copy of the 
ad is provided to Jo. 
Thank you. 


